TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM415500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Garner		10/23/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faiyaz Washwell	
Street Address:	Suite 3A, 100 Everett Avenue	
City:	Chelsea	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02150	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4463500	REINFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026590441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026598225

Email: trademarks@alprinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 5 Pinehurst Circle, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas T. Santucci
SIGNATURE:	/NicholasTSantucci/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Garner v. Washwell - Agreement - Exhibit A - Fully Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0983

900394430

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Garner ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual with an address 5367 Holly Springs Ct., Indianapolis IN 46254, is the owner of the full right, title and interest in, to, and under the trademark "**Reinforce**," for which U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4463500, having a registration date of January 7, 2014, for "Dietary supplement beverage for increased energy; Herbal supplements for boosting energy" in Class 5, has been issued.

WHEREAS, Faiyaz Washwell ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual with an address of Suite 3A, 100 Everett Avenue, Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the said U.S. registration therefor;

Be it known that in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR (Mr. Garner) does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE (Mr. Washwell) the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said trademark and the above-identified registration therefor (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4463500), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the mark.

ASSIGNOR (Mr. Garner) hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Commissioner for Trademarks to record ASSIGNEE (Mr. Washwell) as the owner of the above-identified registration (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4463500).

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
WILLIAM GARNER	FAIYAZ WASHWELL
William Han	MMHH
Name: William Garner	Name: Faiyaz Washwell
Title: Owner Date: 10 23/16	Title: Owner Date: $\frac{\partial \mathcal{Z}}{\partial 7/17}$
	·

RECORDED: 02/09/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0984